PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chan Ho JEONG	07/08/2009
Young Dong KIM	07/08/2009
Sung Hak HONG	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	Kia Motors Corp.		
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12548190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: mcarlos@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower, Suite 28

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068949-5120US

PATENT

REEL: 023151 FRAME: 0214

\$40.00 12548

00 0V

500946951

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica E. Carlos	
Total Attachments: 1 source=068949_5120US_Assign#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023151 FRAME: 0215

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

resid Yata Jane	ding at 65-105, ap-dong, Bunda an-eu. Suwon	, Singil 1-dong, Ye ang-gu, Seongnam- -si. Gyeonggi-do	ongdeungpo-gu si, Gyeonggi-d 140-210, Repub	ı, Seoul 150-837, Rej o 463-823, Republic	oublic of Kore of Korea; and tively, are the	a; 710-1501, Tape at 105-2102, Roya inventors of the	of Republic of Kor maeul Gyeongnam A al Palace, Songjuk-do invention in DOUB States	pt., ng,
図	which is execu	ted on 🗷 es	en date herewit	h or 🔲				
×	which is identi	fied by Morgan, Lev	vis & Bockius L	LP docket no. 068949	-5120			
		d on . Application N			en (
×				Victor E. Johnson, or	f Morgan, Lev	vis & Bockius LI	P, to insert here in	
hae	parentheses (A when known, WHEREAS H	pplication number, Ivundai Motor Co	mpany, 231 Yai	filed) the	filing date and u. Scoul. Repu	application numb	er of said application Kia Motors Corp., 1	231
Yan	gjae-Dong, Sec er the said inver	ocho-Ku, Republic ntion and the said ap	of Korea, ASSI plication:	GNEESS are desirous	of obtaining of	our entire right, tit	le and interest in, to	and
by tour connapp whit such of the dominal countries of a properties of the countries of the	sideration, the relief the presents de entire right, title tinuations there lications for interest of the applications as the United State nestic laws of the	eceipt of which is he o hereby sell, assign e and interest in, to of, and all Patents of dustrial property prerior be filed for said and the right to claim is, the International ne country in which limitation, patents, is foreign to the United Hereby authorize Hereby authorize teems of this instructions as aforesaid te terms of this instruction.	treby acknowled, transfer and set and under the sainf the United Sta of the United Sta of the United invention in any for the same the Convention for any such applicated States and all the and request the United States in the United States in the United States and all the and agree that agreement in covenant and known to us ressue and foreign	lged, we, the said ASS tover, unto the said ASS tover, unto the said ASS tover, unto the said ASS to we without limitation or country or countries a priority rights derived the Protection of Industion is filed, as may be extensions, renewals a extensions, renewals a extension of Pass, whose duty it is to is une to the said ASSIC we have full right to enflict herewith.	IGNORS, have SSIGNEES, its aid United Statuted thereon an an, all applicating foreign to the difference of the differenc	sold, assigned, tra successors, legal resamplication and a d all reissues and a ons for patents, ut United States, togeted States application or any other intered all forms of inductional forms of inductional forms of inductional forms of the United States of t	other good and valuansferred and set over, epresentatives and assial divisions, renewals extensions thereof; and ility models, and designation with the right to ion under the Patent Lanational agreement or astrial property protect for said invention in the States, and any Officers of industrial property and assignations of industrial property and assignations of industrial property and assignations of industrial property and that we have a successors, in the said invention in for said invention in the feet of the said invention in the said inve	and gns and l all gns file gns file aws the ion, any icial ertys, in avec
COU	ıntries.					ue manuation disconter		
	IN TESTE	MONY WHEREOF, we	hereunto sei our ha	ands and seals the day and	year set opposite t	our respective signatur	ය.	
Dat	C	July 8	, 2009	Chan Ho, JEONG	Ho,	Jeong	L.S.	
Dat	e	July 8	, 2009	Young	Pong	Kim	L.S.	
				Young Dong (MIM	. 0	Hong		
					41	Hama		
Dat	e	July 8	, 2009) ung	rak.	10mg_	L.S.	
				Sung Hak, HONG				
Ctm		3						
Sta	ic of) SS.:						
Cor	uniyof Republic	· ·			1 1 1			
			2000 hafar		Kladam	Public, personally ap	neared	
ack	On mowledged to me son(s) or the entire	, personally known to that he/she/they execu	ted the same in hi	satisfactory evidence to be is/her/their authorized cap executed the instrument.	the person(s) who	rse name(s) is subscrib	need to the within instrument mature(s) on the instrument	ntan nt ti
put								
	WITNES	S my hand and offici	al seal					
						1.9		

1-SF/7595202. 1

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023151 FRAME: 0216